Seattle School District #1 Board Resolution



Resolution No. 2018/19-20

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Seattle, Washington certifying the proposed Daniel Bagley Elementary School Modernization and Addition (BEX IV & BTA IV) for Five (5) Year Use/Thirty (30) Year Life.

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1 to modernize Daniel Bagley Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the modernized Daniel Bagley Elementary School will be used for instructional purposes for at least five (5) years after completion of the project; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the useful life of Daniel Bagley Elementary School will be extended at least thirty (30) years;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, in accordance with the provisions of WAC 392-347-015 and WAC 392-347-030, certifies that the facilities of Daniel Bagley Elementary School will be used for instructional purposes for at least five (5) years and that the useful life of Daniel Bagley Elementary School will be extended by at least thirty (30) years.

ADOPTED this 17th day of April, 2019

e Harris, President 65

Zaohary DeWolf Member arge

Eden Mack, Member

MM

Rick Burke, Vice-President

Jill Geary, Member

ty Patu

Scott Pinkham, Member

ATTEST: Ms. Denise Juneau, Superintendent Secretary, Board of Directors Seattle School District No. 1 King County, WA